Subject: Groom Lake Building List

From: psychospy@aol.com (PsychoSpy)

Date: 18 Jun 1995 22:22:09 -0400

Message-ID: <3s2n0h$291@newsbf02.news.aol.com>

[Below is an alleged building list for the Groom Lake base. The
source is an unofficial base map sold by the Area 51 Research
Center (Rachel, NV 89001), published January 1995. The map was
prepared for the Research Center by "Shadowhawk Research
Associates.” This list corresponds to numbered buildings shown

on the map, which is 19" x 25" at a scale of 1:4800. The map does
not specify where the building names and numbers came from or the
date of the data.

--Glenn Campbell, June 18, 1995]

Bldg.
Number Name/Function

100  Hangar 2, Red Hat Storage
101  Red Hat Storage

103  Red Hat Quonset Storage
104  Storage

105 Bottle Gas/Explosive Storage
107  Generator and Air Buiiding
108  FSI Office

110  Quick Kill Radar (QK-1) Electronic
111  Storage Shed

112 Storage Shed

118 QK-1 Storage

120  Range Maintenance Shop
121 OSI Office

122  Range B.E. Office

123  Dish Antenna Building

124  Utility Building for Dish Antenna
126  Test & Offices

127  Generator Building

128  Test

129  Radar Unit

130 Dycoms Radar Building

140  Teamster Office Trailer

141 Cooler Repair Shed

142  Operators Office Trailer

170  Sam's Place/Gym/Swimming Pool
171 Swimming Pool Pump House
172 Picnic Shelter

173 MWR Storage

177  Gas Station

178  Wash Rack

200 Hangar 4

201  Central Shops (Hangar 4 & 5)
202  Hangar 5

203  Red Hat Storage
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204
205
206
207
208
210
211
212
213
214
217
220
222
224
226
227
228
229
230
232
233
234
235
236
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
252
253
254
256
257
258
259
260
261
265
267
268
269
271
272
273
276
277

Red Hat Storage

Red Hat Engineering Trailer
Hangar 7

Helicopter Storage

Hangar 6

Security Control Tower
Generator Building

Fire Vehicle Stalls

Fre Station #1

PMEL/Photo Lab

Base Machine Shop

AGE Maintenance Shop

Base Battery Storage

Vehicle Paint & Body Shop
Motor Pool Battery Shop
Motor Pool Storage

Motor Pool Auxiliary Storage
Motor Pool

Base Power Plant
Compressor Plant

Power Plant Cooling Tower
Steam Plant

Steam Shed

Ice House

Motor Pool Storage

Offices

Safety Office

Rock Shop

Offices

BE Offices

Dormitory

Dormitory

Base Theater

Washeteria

Radar Control Building

POL Maintenance / Lube Shop
REECo Plumbing & Electrical Shop
REECo Carpenter / Paint Shop
REECo Locker Room

Iron Workers Storage

Iron Workers Shop

REECo Supervisor Trailer
REECo Supervisor Traiier
REECo Supervisor Trailer
Heavy Equipment Maintenance
Base Supply & Administration
Dining Hall

Chopper Crew Office Trailer
Base Headquarters
Telephone Building

REECo Office Trailer
REECo Office Trailer

Open Storage Shed

Open Storage Shed
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279
280
281
282
285
287
288
289
298
299
300
301
302
303
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316

317

Open Storage Shed
Paint Storage Building
Bottle Gas Storage
Open Storage Shed
Supply Storage Building
Shipping & Receiving
Linen Exchange
AFCC Maintenance
AFCC Radio Shop
TESC Storage Buiiding
Test Engineering Support Center
Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

Dormitory

through Dormitories

335

400
401
402
403
404
405
407
408
410
412
420
430
432
437
438
441
442
443
444
445
450
451
452

Badge Office

737 Boarding Terminal
737 Flight Crew

South End Flight Crew
AJ/C Shuttle Area Office
Trailer

Storage Shed

Storage Shed
PMEL/Photo Lab
Security Building

South End Guard Shack
Hangar 18

Office & Storage

Fire Station #2

P.E. Building

Hangar 8 Machine Shop
Hangar 8 Engineer Offlce
Hangar 8

Hangar 8 Electronics
Butler Bldg. Hangar 8 Storage
Soulh Hangar Supply
Supply Storage for Bldg. 212
South End Supply Office
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453  gouth End Supply Office

454  Modular Trailer 212 Supply Office
470  Hangar 17 & Offices

472  Paint Booth

473  AGE Shop (South)

474 AGE Trailer (South)

476  Steam Plant

477  Compressor Building

480 Hangars 13 through 16

481  Hangar Office Complex

482  Hangars 9 through 12

483  South Hangar Office & Shops
484  South Hangar Storage & Security
485  Weapons Storage Conax

486  Utility Shed

487  Utility Shed

488  Utility Shed

489  Utility Shed

500 Range Group

501 Range Group West Storage
502 Range Group Center Storage
503 Range Group South Storage
504  Range Group Storage

507  Special Storage Quonset

508  Special Storage Quonset

509  Special Storage Quonset

510 BCE Administration

511 BCE
512 REECo Shops
513 BCE
514 BCE

515 BCE Open Storage Building

520  Security Trailer

522  Security Trailer

530  Fire Dept. Training Area

710  Control Tower

711 Control Tower Utility Building

730  Arm/De-Arm Scoot-n-Hide, Hangar 19
735  Weapons Assembly & Storage Building
738  Explosive Storage Igloo

[End of List]
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